## 07-23-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

MRD	7.20-98	I ibotal light both committee		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honora	able Commissioner of Patents .	10077	1.7.7.2. Original document	or copy thereof.
1. Name of Pa	arty(ies) conveying an interest:		2. Name and Address of Party(ies)	receiving an interest
101 No	nsBank, N.A. orth Trylon Street, 15th Floor otte, North Carolina 28255		Name: Steel Heddle Mfg. Co. Street Address: 1801 Rutherford Internal Address:	Road 20 79 5
Corpor  Corpor  Other	al Partnership  Limit ration r National Banking Association e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Conveyance:	ted Partnership  Yes No  ger age of Name	Association	Pennsylvania
4. Application	n number(s) or registration numb	er(s):		
	nark Application No.(s): N/A		B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,177,859 1,168,075	2,062,780 1,496,549
	1	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🔲 Yes 🛮 🖾 No	
	l address of party to whom corres ould be mailed:	spondence concerning	6. Total number of applications ar	d registrations involved: 4
Internal Addres	H. Webbink, Esq. ess: Moore & Van Allen, PLLC ss: 2200 West Main Street, Suite  State: NC ZIP: 27	800	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged (Any Deficiency)</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>13-4365</li> </ul>	
			(Attach duplicate copy of this form if p	aying by deposit account):
	and signature.		THIS SPACE	
original d Mark H Name of I		1 Add W	is true and correct and any attached  7 (16)  Date  ent: 3	d copy is a true copy of the
Mail docume	ents to be recorded with required	cover sheet	CERTIFICATE OF MAI	LING
information to	Commissioner of Patents and Tra Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023		I hereby certify that this paper is being Postal Service as first class mail in an Commissioner Of Patent And Tradem: ASSIGNMENTS.  Trian Stekloff	envelope addressed to the arks, Washington, DC 2023, BOX
			Typed or printed name of person sign Signature of the person signing the ce	ing the certificate)
			7-16-98	कू हें हैं हैं हैं हैं हैं हैं हैं हैं हैं है
			(Date of Signature)	≥ ⇒∞

## TRADEMARK RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned NATIONSBANK, N.A., a national banking association (the "Secured Party"), has not assigned or otherwise disposed of any interest in the Collateral described in the Security Agreement dated February 27, 1997 (the "Agreement"), by and between, inter alia, Steel Heddle Mfg. Co., (the "Debtor") and the Secured Party recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office") on March 7, 1997, at Reel 1557, Frame 0532 with respect to the following marks:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
JET EYE	2,062,780	5/20/97
DRAW-O	1,496,549	7/19/88
DURALITE	1,177,859	11/17/81
SH	1,168,075	9/8/81

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor any and all security interests and all other interests in the Collateral granted in the Agreement.

Dated as of the 20 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998.

NATIONSBANK, N.A., a national banking association

By:

Sworn to me this

26<sup>+</sup> day of 1

My Commission Expires: Jan 18 2000



RECORDED: 07/20/1998